
Toronto (12-6-1) -vs- Long Beach State (8-2)
02/22/2023 at Long Beach, CA (Ken Lindgren Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/22/2023
Time: 3:00 AM
Site: Long Beach, CA
Venue: Ken Lindgren Aquatics Center
Attendance: 236

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Toronto 1 0 0 1 2
Long Beach State 4 4 2 2 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:17 LBSU G Rachael Kowalchick
1st 5:43 LBSU G Elisa Portillo
1st 5:22 TOR G Vega Jones
1st 1:07 LBSU G Gabriella Matafora-Adams
1st 0:18 LBSU G Rachael Kowalchick
2nd 4:02 LBSU G Gabriella Matafora-Adams
2nd 3:38 LBSU G-P Martina  Cardona
2nd 2:07 LBSU G Katie Dill
2nd 0:05 LBSU G Ellie  Goren
3rd 4:04 LBSU G Katie Dill
3rd 2:15 LBSU G-E Becca Hale
4th 7:42 LBSU G Ellie  Goren
4th 6:53 LBSU G Ellie  Goren
4th 4:23 TOR G Julia DeCaire

Team Statistics

TOR LBSU
Shots 31 31
Goals 2 12
Assists 0 5
Points 2 17
Exclusions 5 6
Steals 3 8
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:36 LBSU E Jamie Oberman
1st 6:59 LBSU E Martina  Cardona
2nd 0:00 TOR E-P Sarah Wentling
2nd 2:20 TOR E Devon Lynch
2nd 3:01 TOR E Sarah Wentling
2nd 3:43 TOR E Sidney Gagne
3rd 2:38 TOR E Emma Benoit
3rd 4:56 LBSU E Grace Cuozzo
3rd 7:17 LBSU E Emma Seehafer
4th 1:48 LBSU E Sarah Portas
4th 5:39 LBSU E Emmie Muschek



Individual
 
 
Toronto 2

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Averi Doxtator 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Hana Truchla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Vega Jones 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Lauren Dundy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Serena Spencer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Chloe MacVicar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Julia DeCaire 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Sarah Wentling 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Hannah Levin 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
9 Alexandra Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Emma Benoit 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Sarah August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Kaitlin Palmer 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
14 Devon Lynch 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Sidney Gange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Sidney Gagne 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Rose Esplen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
19 Chloe Buso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Juliana Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Gabrielle Vas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 2 0 2 5 0 3 0 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Hana Truchla 24:00 8 4
1A Averi Doxtator 8:00 4 5

Totals 12 9

Long Beach State 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Inbar Geva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Ema Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jamie Oberman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Emmie Muschek 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Martina  Cardona 4 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 2-0
5 Elisa Portillo 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
6 Katie Dill 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Lara Luka 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

8
Gabriella Matafora-
Adams 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

9 Rachael Kowalchick 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Mariah Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Amanda Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Aliki Patra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sarah Portas 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ellie Mix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Ellie  Goren 5 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Celina  Moreno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Sierra May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Anne de Kleer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Emma Seehafer 4 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Grace Cuozzo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Becca Hale 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Hailey  Multz 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-0
23 Rachel Westphal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Nadja Novakovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Emily  Hanrahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Kaitlyn Ortiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
27 Sarah  Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
28 Rachel Westphal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 12 5 17 6 0 8 0 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Inbar Geva 24:00 1 3
1B Ema Nathan 8:00 1 9

Totals 2 12


